Major sponsor: Russell’s Earthmoving PTY Ltd

Merriwa
Springtime Show

SATURDAY 20" SEPTEMBER 2025
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POULTRY SECTION SCHEDULE

MERRIWA SHOWGROUND
Modern Game & Muscovy Feature $100 (each)

ENTRIES CLOSE: MONDAY 8™ OF SEPTEMBER

Entry fees:

e Opens $2.00
e Junior $1.00

Penning: Saturday 20" September 6:30am to 9:45am
Judging: to start 10:00 am sharp

Murray Hayes — Hard Feather & Juniors

Caleb Thomas — Soft Feather & Waterfowl

Unpenning: approximately 3:00pm or at completion of the presentation

No late entries or telephone entries send all entries together with entry fees to show section captain:
Tyler Austin

Address: 73 Martin Street, Coolah, NSW, 2843 Mobile: 0427823393 Email: tyleraustin27 @hotmail.com


mailto:tyleraustin27@hotmail.com

Major sponsor: Russell’s Earthmoving PTY Ltd

Rules and regulations:

e All birds to be penned and ready for judging no later than 9.45am on the day of the show (penning on
evening before possible at exhibitors own risk please contact or details)

e The greatest care will be taken of all exhibits, but the section will not be responsible for any accidents, loss
or damage from any cause arising

e The judge’s decision is final

e The use of judging sticks is not permitted except by official judges.

No fowl to be touched after penning without the permission of the chief steward.

The chief steward has the right to remove sick or diseased birds.

Juniors to be aged between 6 and 16 and must pen their own birds.

It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to ensure that their birds have water only after judging has finished.

Major prizes _

OWNER OPERATORS

Grand Champion bird in show $100 cash, Ribbon
Reserve Grand Champion bird in show $50 cash, Ribbon

e Champion Hard Feather Large $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon

e Champion Hard Feather Bantam $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon
e Champion Soft Feather Large $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon

e Champion Soft Feather Bantam $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon
e Champion Waterfow! Large $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon

e Champion Waterfowl Bantam $40 cash, bag of feed & Ribbon

e Champion exhibition pair $40 cash & bag of feed

e Reserve Champion of the Above $20 cash & Ribbon

Services Including:

* General Earthmoving

* Construction Work

* Contour Banks

* Dam Construction & De-Silting

e Best of breed award cards & $5.00 cash (6 or more entries) « Roadworks
e Cards awarded for 1%t & 2" in every class * Access Roads
* Poly Pipe Laying
e Champion Junior Bird of Show $20 cash, Ribbon * Rehabilitation Work

* Sand & Gravel
* Trenching & Footings
* Bulldozers

e Reserve Champion Junior Bird of Show $20 cash, Ribbon

e Champion Junior Hard Feather Large, bag of feed & Ribbon i Boboat & Borer
e Champion Junior Hard Feather Bantam, bag of feed & Ribbon « Excavator & Rock Hammer
e Champion Junior Soft Feather Large , bag of feed & Ribbon * Mini Excavator & Tip Truck
e Champion Junior Soft Feather Bantam, bag of feed & Ribbon * Rollers
e Champion Junior Waterfowl, bag of feed & Ribbon * Loader
e Reserve Champion of the Above Ribbon * Grader

* Water Trucks

* Tip Trucks

* Low Loader

* Truck - Dog

Establised Over 50 years

6348 2246

Fax: 6548 2629
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SOFT FEATHER LARGE
DESCRIPTION

Ancona A.C Male

Ancona A.C Female
Andalusian A.C Male
Andalusian A.C Female
Cochin A.C Male

Cochin A.C Female

Leghorn White Male

Leghorn White Female
Leghorn Black Male

Leghorn Black Female
Leghorn A.0.C Male

Leghorn A.O.C Female
Australorp A.C Male
Australorp A.C Female
Barnevelder A.C Male
Barnevelder A.C Female
Hamburg Black Male
Hamburg Black Female
Hamburg Silver Spangled Male
Hamburg Silver Spangled Female
Hamburg Gold Spangled Male
Hamburg Gold Spangled Female
Hamburg A.0.C Male
Hamburg A.O.C Female
Langshan Black Male
Langshan Black Female
Langshan Blue Male
Langshan Blue Female
Langshan A.0.C Male
Langshan A.O.C Female
Orpington Black Male
Orpington Black Female
Orpington Blue Male
Orpington Blue Female
Orpington Buff Male
Orpington Buff Female
Orpington A.0.C Male
Orpington A.O.C Female
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DESCRIPTION

Brahma Dark Male

Brahma Dark Female

Brahma Gold Male

Brahma Gold Female

Brahma A.0.C Male

Brahma A.O.C Female

Rhode Island A.C Male

Rhode Island A.C Female
Silkie White Male

Silkie White Female

Silkie Black Male

Silkie Black Female

Silkie A.0.C Male

Silkie A.O.C Female

Sussex Light Male

Sussex Light Female

Sussex A.0.C Male

Sussex A.O.C Female
Wyandotte White Male
Wyandotte White Female
Wyandotte Gold Laced Male
Wyandotte Gold Laced Female
Wyandotte Silver Laced Male
Wyandotte Silver Laced Female
Wyandotte A.0.C Male
Wyandotte A.O.C Female
Plymouth Rock A.C Male
Plymouth Rock A.C Female
Araucana A.C Male

Araucana A.C Female

Soft Feather Large A.0.V Male
Soft Feather Large A.0.V Female

CLASS
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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HARDFEATHER LARGE
DESCRIPTION

Australian Game Black Red Male
Australian Game Black Red Female
Australian Game Pile Male
Australian Game Pile Female
Australian Game Duckwing Male
Australian Game Duckwing Female
Australian Game Blue Red Male
Australian Game Blue Red Female
Australian Game A.0.C Male
Australian Game A.O.C Female
Modern Game A.C Male

Modern Game A.C Female

Indian Game Dark Male

Indian Game Dark Female

Indian Game Jubilee Male

Indian Game Jubilee Female
Indian Game A.0.C Male

Indian Game A.O.C Female

CLASS
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

DESCRIPTION

OEG Black Red Light Leg Male
OEG Black Tail Wheaten

OEG Black Red Dark Leg Male
OEG Partridge Female

OEG Blue Red Male

OEG Blue Tail Wheaten

OEG Duckwing Male

OEG Duckwing Female

OEG Grey Male

OEG Grey Female

OEG Pile Male

OEG Pile Female

OEG A.0.C Male

OEG A.O.C Female

Australian Pit Game Heavy Male
Australian Pit Game Heavy Female
Australian Pit Game Light Male
Australian Pit Game Light Female
Sumatra A.C Male

Sumatra A.C Female

A.0.V Hard Feather Large Male
A.0O.V Hard Feather Large Female

CLASS
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
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BANTAM SOFTFEATHER LIGHT
DESCRIPTION

Bantam Ancona A.C Male

Bantam Ancona A.C Female

Bantam Leghorn White Male

Bantam Leghorn White Female
Bantam Leghorn Black Male

Bantam Leghorn Black Female

Bantam Leghorn A.0.C Male

Bantam Leghorn A.O.C Female
Rosecomb A.C Male

Rosecomb A.C Female

Seabright A.C Male

Seabright A.C Female

Belgian Barbu D'uccle Black Mottled Male

Belgian Barbu D'uccle Black Mottled Female

Belgian Barbu D'uccle Millefleur Male
Belgian Barbu D'uccle Millefleur Female
Belgian Barbu D'uccle Black Male
Belgian Barbu D'uccle Black Female
Belgian Barbu D'uccle A.0.C Male
Belgian Barbu D'uccle A.O.C Female
Belgian Barbu D'Anvers A.C Male
Belgian Barbu D'Anvers A.C Female
Belgian Barbu D'Watermael A.C Male
Belgian Barbu D'Watermael A.C Female
Japanese Birchen Male

Japanese Birchen Female

Japanese Black Male

Japanese Black Female

Japanese Black Tail White Male
Japanese Black Tail White Female
Japanese A.0.C Male

Japanese A.O.C Female

A.0O.V Soft Feather Bantam Light Male
A.O.V Soft Feather Bantam Light Female

BANTAM SOFTFEATHER HEAVY
DESCRIPTION

Bantam Australorp Black Male

Bantam Australorp Black Female
Bantam Australorp Blue Male

Bantam Australorp Blue Female

Bantam Australorp White Male

Bantam Australorp White Female

Pekin Black Male

Pekin Black Female

CLASS
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

CLASS
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Pekin White Male

Pekin White Female

Pekin Blue Male

Pekin Blue Female

Pekin Buff Male

Pekin Buff Female

Pekin Cuckoo Male

Pekin Cuckoo Female

Pekin A.O0.C Male

Pekin A.O.C Female

Bantam Wyandotte White Male
Bantam Wyandotte White Female
Bantam Wyandotte Columbian Male
Bantam Wyandotte Columbian Female
Bantam Wyandotte Silver Pencilled Male

Bantam Wyandotte Silver Pencilled Female

Bantam Wyandotte Partridge Male
Bantam Wyandotte Partridge Female
Bantam Wyandotte A.0.C Male
Bantam Wyandotte A.O.C Female
Bantam Rhode Island A.C Male
Bantam Rhode Island A.C Female
Bantam Langshan Black Male
Bantam Langshan Black Female
Bantam Langshan Blue Male
Bantam Langshan Blue Female
Bantam Langshan A.0.C Male
Bantam Langshan A.O.C Female
Bantam Sussex A.C Male

Bantam Sussex A.C Female

Bantam Orpington Black Male
Bantam Orpington Black Female
Bantam Orpington Blue Male
Bantam Orpington Blue Female
Bantam Orpington A.0.C Male

Bantam Orpington A.O.C Female

Bantam Plymouth Rock A.C Male

Bantam Plymouth Rock A.C Female
A.O.V Soft Feather Bantam Heavy Male
A.O.V Soft Feather Bantam Heavy Female

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

188
189
190
191
192
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BANTAM HARDFEATHER

DESCRIPTION

Bantam OEG Black Red Light Leg Male
Bantam OEG Black Tail Wheaten
Bantam OEG Black Red Dark Leg Male
Bantam OEG Partridge Female
Bantam OEG Blue Red Male

Bantam OEG Blue Tail Wheaten
Bantam OEG Spangle Male

Bantam OEG Spangle Female

Bantam OEG Duckwing Male

Bantam OEG Duckwing Female
Bantam OEG Grey Male

Bantam OEG Grey Female

Bantam OEG Ginger Male

Bantam OEG Ginger Female

Bantam OEG A.O.C Male

Bantam OEG A.O.C Female

Bantam Australian Game A.C Male

Bantam Australian Game A.C Female
Bantam Indian Game Dark Male

Bantam Indian Game Dark Female
Bantam Indian Game Jubilee Male
Bantam Indian Game Jubilee Female
Bantam Indian Game A.0.C Male
Bantam Indian Game A.O.C Female
Bantam Modern Game Black Red Male
Bantam Modern Game Partridge Female

Bantam Modern Game Blue Red Male
Bantam Modern Game Wheaten Female
Bantam Modern Game Pile Male
Bantam Modern Game Pile Female
Bantam Modern Game Duckwing Male
Bantam Modern Game Duckwing Female
Bantam Modern Game A.O.C Male
Bantam Modern Game A.O.C Female
Bantam Australian Pit Game Male
Bantam Australian Pit Game Female
A.O.V Hard Feather Bantam Male

A.O.V Hard Feather Bantam Female

CLASS
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

230

WATERFOWL
DESCRIPTION

Muscovy White Male
Muscovy White Female
Muscovy A.O0.C Male
Muscovy A.O.C Female
Indian Runner White Male
Indian Runner White Female
Indian Runner A.O0.C Male
Indian Runner A.O.C Female
Call Duck White Male

Call Duck White Female

Call Duck Natural Male

Call Duck Natural Female
Call Duck A.0.C Male

Call Duck A.O.C Female
Mallard A.C Male

Mallard A.C Female
Large A.0.V Waterfowl Male

Large A.0.V Waterfowl Female

Bantam A.O.V Waterfowl Male
Bantam A.0.V Waterfowl Female

PAIRS

Large Soft Feather Pair
Large Hard Feather Pair
Bantam Soft Feather Pair
Bantam Hard Feather Pair
Waterfowl Large Pair

Waterfowl Bantam Pair

JUNIORS

A.V. Soft Feather Large Junior Male
A.V. Soft Feather Large Junior Female
A.V. Hard Feather Large Junior Male
A.V. Hard Feather Large Junior Female
A.V. Soft Feather Bantam Junior Male
A.V. Soft Feather Bantam Junior Female
A.V. Hard Feather Bantam Junior Male
A.V. Hard Feather Bantam Junior Female
A.V. Waterfowl Junior Male

A.V. Waterfowl Junior Female

CLASS
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

248
249
250

251
252
253
254
255

256

257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

266
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Merriwa show poultry section
Please complete and return to the Section Captain: Tyler Austin
73 Martin Street, Coolah, NSW, 2843
Entries close: 8/9/2025
A.O.V ENTRIES PLEASE INDICATE BREED & A.O.C ENTRIES PLEASE INDICATE COLOUR

Class Number | Class Description Pen
Number
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NO. OF ENTRIES.........c.c..... @ S

DONATION OPTIONAL S

TOTAL S

ENTRIES: $2.00 OPENS $1.00 JUNIORS

NAME: ADDRESS:

PHONE: EMAIL:

| HEREBY ENTER THE ABOVE SHOW, SUBJECT TO YOUR CLUB’S RULES AND CONDITIONS.
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HAYNES FARM & HARDWARE (/N

* Rural Merchandise * Agronomy Service * Water Systems * Bulk Fertiliser * Hardware v

* Electrical & Whitegoods * Ready Mix Concrete * Castrol Oils * Stihl Dealership THRIFTY-LINK

MANDY FOR NARDWARY
ACH 137 130 306 SUK Mash Py Led  ABN 70 137 138 3404

51-53 Binnio Street Cooloh NSW 2843  Ph: 02 6377 1005  Fox: 02 6377 1362  Emoil: admin@haynesfarm.com.au
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WELDERUP

WELDING, FABRICATION & SUPPLIES

QULLYM() Ry M?#RIWA PETROLEUM

Shire H & g
ire Horse

SUPPLIES
Clydesdale Stud Extensive range of rural

INTELLIGENCE - ELEGANCE - STRENGTH pTOdUCfS
, T — Household goods
Supplier of Caltex fuel
and oils
Steel
Fertilizer
Bulk fuel deliveries
available

Phone: 6548 2071
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